900419975 09/05/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	700520349

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZipNut Technology, LLC		07/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	George A. Sturdevant, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Fastorq	
Street Address:	18914 East Industrial Parkway	
City:	New Caney	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77357	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1786461	ZIP NUT
Registration Number:	2361542	ZIPBOLT
Registration Number:	2353328	DOUBLE ZIP
Registration Number:	2389204	ZIPSERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8326782354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8326782349

Email: TMDOCKETING@PATENT-LAW.CC

Correspondent Name: PATRICK K. STEELE Address Line 1: STREETS & STEELE

Address Line 2: 13100 WORTHAM CENTER DRIVE #245
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, UNITED STATES 77065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTQ-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK K. STEELE
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK K. STEELE #39844/

TRADEMARK 900419975 REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0353 DATE SIGNED: 09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3
source=TM_Cover_PTO1594_Resubmitted_170905#page1.tif

source=TM_Cover_PTOT594_Resubmitted_170905#page1.tif
source=Assignment_TM_to_Fastorq_170705#page1.tif
source=Assignment_TM_to_Fastorq_170705#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ZipNut Technology, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" of 7700 Leesburg Pike, Ste 301N, Falls Church, VA 22043 is the owner of the U.S. Trademarks and U.S. Applications attached hereto in Exhibit A:

WHEREAS, George A. Sturdevant, Inc. d/b/a Fastorq, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," of 18914 East Industrial Parkway, New Caney, Texas 77357 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in said U.S. Trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, and set over and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks including all reissues, renewals, and reexaminations and extensions thereof and including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements of any of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and its successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) establish, maintain, and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns to said Trademarks, including making such title of lawful public record, and (b) defend, establish, or otherwise preserve the validity of said Trademarks against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

Executed this 5th day of July 2017.

ZIPNYA TECHNOLOGY, LLC

By

John T. Schell, Operating Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0355

EXHIBIT A

	Trademark	Filing Bate	Registration No.
1,	ZIP NUT	12/23/1991	1,786,461
2.	ZIPBOLT	10/26/1998	2,361,542
3.	DOUBLE ZIP	10/26/1998	2,353,328
4,	ZIPSERT	10/26/1998	2,389,204

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0356 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ZipNut Technology, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: George A. Sturdevant, Inc. d/b/a Fastorq	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other LLC	Street Address: 18914 East Industrial Parkway City: New Caney State: Texas	
Citizenship (see guidelines)US	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>77357</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) 07/05/2017	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship Texas (US) Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1786461, 2361542, 2353328, 2389204 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick K. Steele	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Streets & Steele	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$0.00	
Street Address: 13100 Wortham Center Drive #245	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:Houston	8. Payment Information:	
State: Texas Zip: 77065		
Phone Number: 832-678-2349	Deposit Account Number 500714	
Docket Number: FTQ-0001	Authorized User Name Patrick K. Steele	
Email Address: tmdocketing@patent-law.cc	Authorized Oser Name Gunok A. Greens	
9. Signature: /Patrick K. Steele, #39844/		
Signature	Date	
Patrick K. Steele	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0357